

**Arb Ex 159 of 2020**  
CNR -WBSP01-003495-2020  
J.O. Code-WB1277

05  
23.02.2021

The Ld. Advocate for the Decree Holder (D.H.R) is present before the Court. The Ld. Advocate for the D.H.R. prayed for execution of the decree in terms of his application. Perused the application for execution of the decree. It satisfies the requirement of Order 21 Rule 11-14 C.P.C as applicable. The date of the decree was **25.04.2019**. So, Order 21 Rule 22 is not applicable and notice is not required to be served upon the Judgment Debtor (J.D.R). Considered.

This is an application for satisfaction of the amount of Rs. 511285.43/- with amount of cost of Rs.5000/- along with further interest @ 18% p.a. till realization. The J.D.R did not comply with the decree and this execution petition has been filed within the period of limitation. On perusal of the case record I find that the case record is in the stage of verification. Office is directed to verify the same by this date.

The D.H.R. has prayed for attachment of the movable properties of the J.D.R as mentioned in the execution petition.

In my opinion, the prayer of the D.H.R. should be allowed considering the urgency involved in this case.

To **20/04/2021** for filing requisites by the D.H.R .

*D/Corrected by me.*  
S/d-P.P. Chakravorty

Additional District Judge

S/d-P.P. Chakravorty

Additional District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore

D/C by me  
Sd/-  
Additional District Judge  
3rd Court, Alipore

Sd/- P.P. Chakravorty.  
Additional District Judge  
3rd Court, Alipore

.....  
04  
13.3.2020

The record is put up today. The D.H.R. has filed necessary requisites.  
Issue attachment order for the movable properties which are in possession of the J.D.R. in view of Order 21 Rule 43 of C.P.C., 1908.  
The Nazir of Ld. District Judge, South 24 Parganas at Alipore is directed to take steps for attachment of the movable properties in possession of the JDR as described in the schedule in the meantime and to submit a report to this court by **06.2.2021** .

D/C by me  
Sd/-  
Additional District Judge  
3rd Court, Alipore

Sd/- P.P. Chakravorty.  
Additional District Judge  
3rd Court, Alipore

*Memo No.*

*Date.*

Copy of the order sheet along with the warrant of attachment sent to the Nazir, Ld. District Judge's Court, Alipore for compliance.

**Arb Ex 580 of 2019**

04  
13.3.2020

The record is put up today. The D.H.R. has filed necessary requisites.  
Issue attachment order for the movable properties which are in possession of the J.D.R. in view of Order 21 Rule 43 of C.P.C., 1908.  
The Nazir of Ld. District Judge, South 24 Parganas at Alipore is directed to take steps for attachment of the movable properties in possession of the JDR as described in the schedule in the meantime and to submit a report to this court by **06.2.2021** .

Additional District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore

The DHR has prayed for attachment of the movable properties of the JDR as mentioned in the execution petition.

Perused. Heard. Considered. In my opinion, the prayer of the DHR should be allowed.

Issue attachment order for the movable properties which are in possession of the JDR as described in the schedule in view of Order 21 Rule 43 of CPC. The DHR is directed to submit requisites at once on that aspect.

The Nazir of Ld. District Judge, South 24 Parganas at Alipore is directed to take steps for attachment of the movable properties in possession of the JDR as described in the schedule in the meantime and to submit a report to this court. After the requisite is filed, a copy of this order be sent to Nazir District Court, South 24 Parganas at Alipore.

The Nazir is to submit execution report by **13.06.2018**.

D/C by me

District Judge

Additional District Judge Additional  
3rd Court, Alipore