

**ARB. EX. 159 of 2020**

Order No. 13 dated 14.02.2023

D.Hr. is present by filing hazira.  
Today is fixed for filing requisites by the D.Hr.  
Requisites not filed yet.  
Case is adjourned for ends of justice.  
To 12.06.2023 for filing requisites by the D.Hr.

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)