

Arb. Ex. 159 of 2020
CNR : WBSP01-003495-2020

Order No. 15 dated 05.09.2023

D.Hr. is present by filing hazira.

The D.H.R. has filed necessary requisites along with process fee.

Issue attachment order for the movable properties which are in possession of the J.Dr. in view of Order 21 Rule 43 of C.P.C., 1908.

The Nazir of Ld. District Judge, South 24 Parganas at Alipore is directed to take steps for attachment of the movable properties in possession of the J.Dr. as described in the schedule in the meantime and to submit a report to this court by **02.01.2024** .

D/Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge

Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)